No.SRES/MEGH.45/2011/pt-II/38

Dated Shillong, 12th September 2014

## **ADVERTISEMENT**

Applications are invited from interested candidates for the following post in State Rural Employment Society (SRES), Meghalaya, for appointment on contract for a period of one year (extendable) subject to terms and conditions laid down in contract agreement. The post is purely temporary.

Applicants should submit their Bio Data, to be accompanied by

- 1. All testimonials of age, conduct and academic qualification.
- 2. Experience certificates (if any)
- 3. SC/ST certificate (if any)
- 4. Two passport-size photographs (scanned photographs in case of email applications)

SI. No	Name of Post	No of Posts vacant	Qualification	Experience	Upper Age limit	Pay per month
1	Junior Engineer	1	1.BE in Civil engineering from a recognized Institution, or, 2.Diploma in Civil engineering from a recognized Institution	2 years experience for Diploma holder	33 years as on 1st January 2015	Rs 12,000/-

The post may involve extensive travelling and only candidates who would be willing to undertake such travels should apply. Applications should reach the office of the undersigned or sent by email to <a href="mailto:megnregacell@gmail.com">megnregacell@gmail.com</a>, latest by - 20<sup>th</sup> October, 2014.

Applications found incomplete in any respect shall be summarily rejected. Date of examination and interview will be communicated and all documents in original should be produced at the time of interview. No TA/DA will be entertained to applicants for attending the interview. Those who have completed their degree/ diploma in the current year may also apply, for the position.

0/2

Additional Wission Director
State Rural Employment Society
Meghalaya, Shillong

Memo No.SRES/MEGH.45/2011/pt-II/38-A Dated Shillong, 12<sup>th</sup> September 2014

## Copy to:-

- 1. Chairman, State Rural Employment Society, Meghalaya for information.
- 2. Personal A.R department, Meghalaya Shillong
- 3. Director Community and Rural Development Department.
- 4. The SIO, NIC Meghalaya Shillong for posting the advertisement in Government of Meghalaya's website prominently.
- 5. The Director, Information and Public Relation department for publishing the above advertisement in only one issue of the Shillong Times, U Nongsain Hima & Salantini Janera on or before 26<sup>th</sup> September, 2014 Bills in triplicate should be sent to additional Mission Director, State Rural Employment Society, 3<sup>rd</sup> floor Sympli Building, Dhankheti Shillong-793001

6. Notice Board of Meghalaya Secretariat.

Additional Mission Director
State Rural Employment Society
Meghalaya, Shillong